
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015140-2022 

Contract

PM000183 - Framework Agreement for Arboricultural
Services

University of Stirling

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015140
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0320d1  
Published 31 May 2022, 9:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Stirling

Procurement Services, Finance Office, Room 3Z6, Cottrell Building

Stirling

FK9 4LA

Email

jeff.vuolo@stir.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1786466186

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015140-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015140-2022
mailto:jeff.vuolo@stir.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stir.ac.uk/finance-office/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0011
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PM000183 - Framework Agreement for Arboricultural Services

Reference number

PM000183

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77200000 - Forestry services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Stirling is seeking to appoint a supplier to provide arboricultural services.

http://www.stir.ac.uk/finance-office/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00112
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00112


Page 3 to 6

Various types of arboricultural works are required to maintain the University of Stirling
grounds which represent about 330 acres inclusive of 80 acres of woodlands and around
3800 amenity trees.

This works will consist of a variety of different operations carried out on trees previously
assessed during a survey. Details of the tree numbers and work required will be provided,
along with plans showing locations of the numbered trees.

Please note: This contract requires an emergency response time availability within 1 hour
where possible and no later than 2 hours to be on-site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77200000 - Forestry services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Main site or place of performance

Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Stirling is seeking to appoint a supplier to provide arboricultural services.
Various types of arboricultural works are required to maintain the University of Stirling
grounds which represent about 330 acres inclusive of 80 acres of woodlands and around
3800 amenity trees.

This works will consist of a variety of different operations carried out on trees previously
assessed during a survey. Details of the tree numbers and work required will be provided,
along with plans showing locations of the numbered trees.



Page 4 to 6

Please note: This contract requires an emergency response time availability within 1 hour
where possible and no later than 2 hours to be on-site.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Scenario / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006711

/Notice/006711-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PM000183

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Taylor Trees Limited

Little Overton, Denny

Falkirk

FK6 5JE

Telephone

+44 7803591153

Country



Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM76 - Falkirk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:695300)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stirling Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Stirling

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T10:35:41+0100
	TCPDF




